23 LC 112 1495

Senate Resolution 270

By: Senators James of the 35th, Anderson of the 43rd, Davenport of the 44th, Seay of the 34th and Rhett of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Captain Rabiu Hamisu Yadudu; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Captain Rabiu Hamisu Yadudu, managing director, Federal Airports Authority
- 3 of Nigeria (FAAN), has played a pivotal role in the recently signed Atlanta Airport & Federal
- 4 Airports Authority of Nigeria Sister Airport Agreement, which seeks to enhance and promote
- 5 ease of doing business between Atlanta Airport and FAAN under his administration; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Capt. Rabiu Hamisu Yadudu's leadership, vision and commitment to excellence
- 7 have positioned FAAN as a key player in the aviation industry in Africa, and his efforts have
- 8 been instrumental in creating a more business-friendly environment for travelers and
- 9 businesses alike; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Capt. Rabiu Hamisu Yadudu's unwavering dedication to the aviation industry,
- 11 his strategic approach to management, and his commitment to providing world-class services
- 12 have garnered accolades and recognition not only in Nigeria but also on the international
- 13 stage.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 15 commend Captain Rabiu Hamisu Yadudu, Managing Director, Federal Airports Authority

23 LC 112 1495

of Nigeria (FAAN), for his outstanding leadership and tireless efforts in making the Atlanta

- 17 Airport & Federal Airports Authority of Nigeria Sister Airport Agreement a reality and for
- 18 his ongoing work to promote and enhance the aviation industry in Africa.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of this body recognize Captain Rabiu
- 20 Hamisu Yadudu's immense contribution to the aviation industry in Africa and extend the
- 21 warmest appreciation for his efforts to improve business relations between the United States
- 22 and Nigeria.
- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 24 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Captain Rabiu
- 25 Hamisu Yadudu.